

GROUP 7
DRIVE TRAIN

-79-

GRID E20 (1)

REF NO	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	165	QTY
1	3 127 211 R1	PLANETARY RING GEAR CONTINUED SPACER, PLANET PINION - 1069 UP - ENTRETOISE DISTANZROHR ESPACIADOR		18
1	3 068 594 R1	SPACER, PLANET PINION - UP TO 1068 - ENTRETOISE DISTANZROHR ESPACIADOR		18
2	3 068 593 R1	BEARING, NEEDLE ROLLER COUSSINET LAGER COJINETE		324
3	3 127 210 R1	GEAR, PLANET PINION - 1069 UP - PIGNON ZAHNRAD ENGRANE		6
3	3 068 592 R1	GEAR, PLANET PINION - UP TO 1068 - - ORDER 3127210R1 THREE ' 27211R1 PIGNON ZAHNRAD ENGRANE AND TWO 3127212R1 -		6
4	3 111 213 R1	WASHER, PILOT RONDELLE U-SCHEIBE ARANDELA		6
	181 364	BOLT, 3/8 UNF X 1 HEX HD BOULON SCHRAUBE TORNILLO		6
5	3 117 743 R2	SHAFT, PLANET PINION CPTE ARBRE WELLE FLECHA		6



GROUP 7
DRIVE TRAIN

-80-

GRID E21 (1)

REF NO	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	165	QTY
6	3 074 353 R91	PLANETARY RING GEAR CONTINUED CARRIER, PLANET ASSY		2
		PORTEUR TRAGER PORTA-CARGA		
7	3 124 573 R1	GASKET, LOCKTITE PLASTIC - 250 CC BOTTLE -		
		JOINT DICHTUNG JUNTA		
8	3 120 657 R2	GEAR, PLANETARY PIGNON ZAHNRAD ENGRANE		2
	20 653 R1	BOLT, 1/2 X 1-5/8 BOULÓN SCHRAUBE TORNILLO		26
	25 506 R1	BOLT, 1/2 X 1 5/8 HEX HD BOULÓN SCHRAUBE TORNILLO		26
	25 536 R1	WASHER, 1/2 HARDENED - OPTIONAL -		26
		RONDELLE U-SCHEIBE ARANDELA		
9	3 074 338 R1	GASKET, SPROCKET DRIVE OIL SEAL - PRESSURE PLATE		1 4
		JOINT DICHTUNG JUNTA		
10	3 115 274 R2	HOUSING, SPROCKET DRIVE SEAL BOITIER GEHAUSE CUBIERTA PRINCIPAL		2
	181 370	BOLT, 3/8 UNF X 1-1/4 HEX HD BOULÓN SCHRAUBE TORNILLO		24
	103 321	WASHER, LOCK 3/8		24

GROUP 7
DRIVE TRAIN

-81-

GRID E22 (1)

REF NO	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	165	QTY
		PLANETARY RING GEAR CONTINUED		
		RONDELLE U-SCHEIBE ARANDELA		
11		SEAL, SPROCKET DRIVE OIL CPT. - ORDER APPLICABLE KIT -		1
		JOINT D'ETANCHEITE DICHTUNG SELLO		
12	3 115 866 R1	RING OIL SEAL RETAINING BAGUÉ RING ANILLO		2
	113 989	SCREW, 1/4 X 5/8 FLAT HD M/C VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO		4
	3 068 607 R1	BOLT, SPROCKET CARRIER DOWEL BOULÓN SCHRAUBE TORNILLO		32
	3 111 070 R1	NUT, SPROCKET CARRIER BOLT ECROU MUTTER TUERCA		32
	3 110 942 R1	NUT, 1/2 UNF SELF LOCKING ECROU MUTTER TUERCA		32
	3 112 543 R1	NUT, 1/2 UNF SELF LOCKING - OPTIONAL - ECROU MUTTER TUERCA		32
13	972 467 R91	BEARING, SPROCKET CARRIER -INNER- COUSSINET LAGER COJINETE		2
14	3 127 436 R1	CARRIER, SPROCKET - 1069 UP - PORTEUR TRAGER PORTA-CARGA		

GROUP 7
DRIVE TRAIN

-82-

GRID E23 (1)

REF NO	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	165	QTY
14	3 115 864 R1	PLANETARY RING GEAR CONTINUED CARRIER, SPROCKET - UP TO 1068 - - ORDER CARRIER 3127436R1 COVER 3127437R1 EIGHT BOLT 179845, FOUR WASHER 25553R1 FOUR SPACER 3127438R1 AND FOUR BOLT 580172R1		2
		PORTEUR TRAGER PORTA-CARGA		
15	25 664 H3	BEARING, SPROCKET CARRIER -OUTER- COUSSINET LAGER COJINETE		1
15	ST 2 006 A	BEARING, SPROCKET CARRIER -OUTER- COUSSINET LAGER COJINETE		1
15	124 585 R91	BEARING, SPROCKET CARRIER -OUTER- - OPTIONAL -		1
		COUSSINET LAGER COJINETE		
16	3 127 438 R1	SPACER, ENTRETÓISE DISTANZROHR ESPACIADOR		8
	560 172 R1	BOLT, 3/8-24 X 1-1/2 BOULÓN SCHRAUBE TORNILLO		
	80 297 R1	BOLT, 3/2-24 X 1-1/2 - OPTIONAL -		8
	25 553 R1	BOULON SCHRAUBE TORNILLO WASHER - 1069 UP -		8
		RONDELLE U-SCHEIBE ARANDELA		

GROUP 7
DRIVE TRAIN

-83-

GRID E24 (1)

REF NO	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	165	QTY
17	3 127 212 R1	PLANETARY RING GEAR CONTINUED WASHER, THRUST - 1069 UP -		12
		THE FOLLOWING PARTS ARE NOT ILLUSTRATED		
		RONDELLE U-SCHEIBE ARANDELA		
3	115 600 R91	KIT, FIELD, SPROCKET DRIVE SEAL - CONSISTS OF 2 WASHERS, RUBBER 2 WIPERS AND INSTRUCTIONS		1
		TROUSSE SATZ ESTUCHE		
3	115 601 R91	KIT, FIELD, SPROCKET DRIVE SEAL - CONSISTS 1 SEAL ASSY 2 WIPERS		1
		TROUSSE SATZ ESTUCHE		